

Peer Review File

Article information: <https://dx.doi.org/10.21037/aes-22-4>

Reviewer Comments

Please look at the spellings and grammatical errors in the manuscript.
Some words or sentence/s are missing between lines 45-46 under 'Conclusions.'

[Reply: We have modified the sentence as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have added 'who' in the sentence \(see Page 3, line 50\).](#)

Line 53: I suggest using 'two-third' words rather than numbers '2/3'

[Reply: We have modified the words as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have replaced '2/3' with the 'two-third' in the sentence \(see Page 4, line 68\).](#)

Line 55: Replace 'doctors' with 'surgeons'

[Reply: We have modified the word as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have replaced 'doctors' with 'surgeons' in the sentence \(see Page 4, line 70\).](#)

Line 56: Break a very long sentence into two by stopping after patients with '.' and start next sentence by replacing 'which' with 'It'

[Reply: We have modified the sentence as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have broken this long sentence into two as advised \(see Page 4, line 71\).](#)

Line 62: Insert SIA was 'evaluated' mainly...

[Reply: We have inserted the word as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have inserted 'evaluated' in the sentence \(see Page 4, line 76\).](#)

Line 69: Insert and 'in' relationships...

[Reply: We have inserted the word as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have inserted 'in' in the sentence \(see Page 4, line 83\).](#)

Line 74: Replace 'inspire and facilitate the identification of' with 'identify'

[Reply: We have replaced the word as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have replaced 'inspire and facilitate the identification of' with 'identify' \(see Page 4, line 87\).](#)

Line 88: It is preferred to use 'age-related' than 'senile' in literature these days. Please modify it accordingly.

[Reply: We have modified the word as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have replaced 'senile' with 'age-related' in our text \(see Page](#)

[5, line 99; Page 2, line 31\).](#)

Lines 90-91: Replace ' ; ' with ' , ' and replace 'known or suspected' with ' risk of'

[Reply: We have replaced the punctuation and phrase as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have replaced ‘;’ with ‘,’ and replaced ‘known or suspected’ with ‘risk of’ \(see Page 5, line 101-102\).](#)

Line 108: Centurion Vision System

[Reply: We have modified the phrase as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have replaced ‘centurion vision system’ with ‘Centurion Vision System’ \(see Page 6, line 118\).](#)

Line 109: Replace 'conduct' with ' perform'

[Reply: We have replaced the word as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have replaced ‘conduct’ with ‘perform’ \(see Page 6, line 119\).](#)

Line 110: Replace ' U/S ' with ' Ultra-sound ' tip

[Reply: We have replaced the word as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have replaced ‘U/S’ with ‘Ultra-sound’ \(see Page 6, line 120\).](#)

Line 114: Replace ' single focal ' with ' monofocal '

[Reply: We have replaced the word as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have replaced ‘single focal’ with ‘monofocal’ \(see Page 6, line 124\).](#)

Line 143: Insert - based ' on ' the....

[Reply: We have inserted the word as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have inserted ‘on’ in the sentence \(see Page 7, line 151\).](#)

Line 180: should read ' t-tests '

[Reply: We have modified the word as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have modified ‘t tests’ as ‘t-tests’ \(see Page 9, line 187; Page 8, line 161\).](#)

Line 268: sentence starts with ' This ' not 'his'

[Reply: We have modified the word as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have modified ‘his’ as ‘This’ \(see Page 13, line 269\).](#)

Figure 1: spellings 'eligibility'

[Reply: We have modified the spelling error.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have modified the spelling error in the Figure 1 \(see Figure 1\).](#)

Figure 3: spellings 'types'

[Reply: We have modified the spelling error.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have modified the spelling error in the Figure Captions \(see](#)

[Page 18, line 390\).](#)

Better to use POD1= Postoperative Day 1, similarly POD7= Postoperative Day 7 through out the text and in the tables etc.

[Reply: We have replaced the phrases as advised.](#)

[Changes in the text: We have replaced the phrases through out the text and in the tables \(see Page 19, line 398-399; Table 3; Table 4; Table 5; Supplementary Table 1; Figure 3; Figure 4\).](#)

Please go over the manuscript more thoroughly for any grammatical or spelling correction I might have missed.

[Reply: Thank you for the reviewer's suggestion. We have checked the manuscript thoroughly and not found any other grammatical and spelling errors.](#)